
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 22-0326 Name:

Status:Type: Award of Contract Consent Passed

File created: In control:4/20/2022 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:4/26/2022 4/26/2022

Title: (CD 3 and CD 8) Authorize Execution of Change Order No. 1, in the Amount of $369,982.50, with
The Fain Group, Inc., for the Lake Como and Oakland Lake Dam Improvements Project, Increasing
the Contract Amount to $1,958,246.50 to Provide for Additional Scope of Work, Adopt the Attached
Appropriation Ordinance, and Amend the Fiscal Years 2022-2026 Capital Improvement (2018 Bond
Program)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 22-0326, 2. 101875 - Oakland Lake - MC - Design - Location Map.pdf, 3. 101592 - Lake
Como - MC - Location Map.pdf, 4. 80LAKE_COMO-
OAKLAND_PARK_DAM_CONSTRUCTION_CHANGE_ORDER_1_30110_AO22(r2) (1)r.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCITY COUNCIL4/26/2022 1

City of Fort Worth Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

